reinstatement to the same or an equivalent position upon return from family or medical leave. 

The National Partnership also complies with the federal Family and Medical Leave Act (“the 
FMLA”). According to the FMLA, an employee who has worked for the National Partnership for 
at least one year and for at least one thousand two hundred and fifty (1,250) hours in the twelve 
(12) months prior to requesting leave is entitled to up to twelve (12) weeks of unpaid, job 
protected family and/or medical leave over a twelve (12) month period. 

The period used to calculate eligibility for DC, Federal, and National Partnership family and